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Product Specifications

Item Product specification

Fluid Compressed air

Pressure
SINGLE 0.15~0.7

DOUBLE 0.1~0.7
(MPa)

3 POSITION 0.2~0.7

Ambient temperature and fluid in use temperature℃ 0~50℃ (no freeze)

Piping connection hole (direct piping M3X0.5

Manual Override PUSH & LOCK(basic)

Pilot exhaust method Individual/collective exhaust

Refueling condition None

Response time
SINGLE 15 or less

(ms)
DOUBLE 15 or less

3 POSITION 30 or less

Division Body Ported type Base mounted type

Effective sectional area
SINGLE, DOUBLE 0.06 or more 0.12 or more

CLOSED CENTER 0.06 or more 0.12 or more
(Cv)

EXHAUST CENTER 0.06 or more 0.1 or more

PRESSURE CENTER 0.06 or more 0.16 or more

Note) The effective sectional area is based on switching P to A or B ports.
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� MANIFOLD �or DVC1000 �a��e

� Mani�o�d Speci�ications
20 : Body ported type

40 : Base mounted type

� Stations (01�20)
Note 1) Body ported type :

the minimum station is 

2station.

Note 2) Base mounted type : 

1station is sub plate.

■ MANIFOLD

Body Ported type

Bracket attached

Base mounted type 

BRACKET
(2 attached bolts included)

BLANK PLATE
(Note: one built-in type gasket
attached; two bolts included)

BRACKET ASS’Y(Direct piping) : DVC1000-B2 BLANK PLATE ASS’Y(For both direct/base piping) : DVCM1-B
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CR(CV)
AX

CR(CV)
AQ2,ADQ2

CR(CV,SC)
NLCD

CR(CV)
ARD

CR(CV)
AXW

CR(CV)
AXR

CR(CV)
AGL

CR(CV)
NGQL

DW

DR100

DZ100

DR200

DVC1000

DV1000
3000,4000

RS1000
RS2000

RS4000

SI UNIT

DS300

DS3000

DS5000

DP300
3000/5000

DS2000

DS3000

DH

DX1
DX2

DS6000

DX1(2)R

DM

DT220

DQE

ABS

TX350

PC2

PF2

PR2

� �btains the performance e�uivalent to the individual/collective exhaust

specifications

� �btains large oil capacity compared to other companies�model of its kind

� Adopts the shape to prevent nudging �hen operating direct�piping

gasket at high pressure for a long time

� Enhances user convenience �ith the base�piping gasket built in the valve

body
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M5

� DV1000 C�MPACT T�PE
VALVE

� Configuration
1 : Single 

2 : Double

3 : Closed center

4 : Exhaust center

5 : Pressuer center 

� Manifold Specifications
2 : Body ported type

4 : Base mounted type

� Exhaust type
0 : Individual exhaust

3 : Collective exhaust

� Voltage
1 : AC 110V 

2 : AC 220V

5 : DC 24V 

6 : DC 12V

� Electrical Entry
H : Horizontal connector

V : Vertical connector

Note) AC voltage only available for

horizontal connectors

� PCB type
No symbol : Basic type (lamp type)

D : Non-polar LAMP TYPE

S : Power-saving PCB TYPE 

Note) D/S specifications only applicable

for DC voltage

� �ption
* Sub plate & bracket attached

No symbol : No attachment specification

M5 : M5 x 0.8 (sub plate attached) base piping

B : BRACKET

Direct piping

Note) Bracket is released in a state of 

non-assembly.

� Length of lead �ire
No symbol : 300 mm 

XWL 01 : 100 mm

02 : 200 mm

⋯

20 : 2,000 mm

DV1000 Compact Type Valve

Series DVC1000
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horizontal connectors

� PCB type
No symbol : Basic type (lamp type)

D : Non-polar LAMP TYPE

S : Power-saving PCB TYPE 

Note) D/S specifications only applicable

for DC voltage

� �ption
* Sub plate & bracket attached

No symbol : No attachment specification

M5 : M5 x 0.8 (sub plate attached) base piping

B : BRACKET

Direct piping

Note) Bracket is released in a state of 

non-assembly.

� Length of lead �ire
No symbol : 300 mm 

XWL 01 : 100 mm

02 : 200 mm

⋯

20 : 2,000 mm
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AGL

CR(CV)
NGQL

DW

DR100
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DVC1000
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RS2000
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3000/5000
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PF2

PR2

� �btains the performance e�uivalent to the individual/collective exhaust

specifications

� �btains large oil capacity compared to other companies�model of its kind

� Adopts the shape to prevent nudging �hen operating direct�piping

gasket at high pressure for a long time

� Enhances user convenience �ith the base�piping gasket built in the valve

body
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